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5. If such examination shall be taken before issue joined, the 
notice of taking the same shall be accompanied by an affidav:t 
of the party, his agent. or attormy, stating the general natur, ,  
end object of the action, that disc very is Fought to enable the 
party to plead and the points upon•which such discovery is de-
sired, and such examinaf on shall be limited to the discovery of 
the facts rel evant to such points, unless the court or the presid-
ing judge thereof, cit motion and one day's notice. shall, before 
the examination is begun, by order, further limit the subjects to 
which it shall extend; but should the defenda.nt desire an ex-
amination of the plaintiff, his or its agent, emitloye, or officer, 
before issue joined, said defendant'shall be entitled to examine 
said plaintiff, agent, employe or officer, on all poiOs set out in 
the complaint, as though the same had been put in issue; but 
such examination Fhall not preclude the right to another exam-
ination after issue joined upon all the issues in the cause, and 
the party .examidng, shall.. in all cases, be allowed to examine 
upon oral interrogatories. 

6. Such examinations shall not be compelled in any other 

county than that in which the party to he examined resides, 
except as hereinbeftre provided; provided. however, that when 

 plaintiff or defendant is a ncn-rerCdent of this state his dep-
osition may be had under the provisions of this section in the 
county in which the action is pending, if lw can be personally 
served w:th notice and subpoena in such county. 

Approved May 5, 1999. 

No. 354, A.I 	• 	 I Published May 5. 1909. 

CHAPTER S5, 

AN ACT to amend section 1412a. of the statutes, relating to re- 
ports of contagious diseases. 

The people ef the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, (b) enact as follows: 

5E(7PION 1. Section 1412a cf the statutes is amended to read: 
Section 1412a. Whenever any physician practicing in this 
state shall know or have good reason to believe that any person 
whom he treats or Visits is sick with a dangerous. contagious, or 
infectious disease, he shall, immediately after obtaining such 
knowledge or forming such belief, give notice thereof in writ-
ing, stating the name, sex, age and place of residence of person 
whose sickness is reported, the nature if the disease and such ad-
ditional facts as said board May prescribe, to the board of health 
of the town, city, or village in which such sick person shall then 
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be, and if he shall fail to so do for a period of twenty-four hours 
thereafter he shall forfeit not less than five nor more than 
twenty-five dollars for eath day of such failure after the expira-
tion of said twenty-four hours; provided, that such notice may 
be sent by mail, or, except in cities, may be given to, or left at 
the residence of, any member of the board of health. When 
any person is sick with any such disease and no physician is in 
attendance upon such person, the provisions of this section shall 
apply to the responsible head of the family of which he is a 
member, or if the sick person is not a member of the family oc-
cupying the house or building in which he may be, to the per-
son in charge thereof. It shall be the duty of the district attor-
ney of the proper county, upon complaint being made under 
oath by any citizen before any magistrate of failure to give 
notice as herein required, to sue for the collection of the for-
feiture herein imposed, which, when collected, shall be for the 
benefit of the school fund. 

SECTION 2. Th's act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 5, 1909. 

No. 644, A.] 	 [Published May 5, 1909. 

CHAPTER 86. 
AN ACT to amend section 926-115 of the statutes, relating to 

city superintendents of schools. 

The people of The state of Wisconsin, represent.ed in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcriox 1. Section 926-115 of the statutes is amended to 
read: Section 926-115. In all cities except cities of the first 
class, there may be elected * * * by the board of education 
or the board of school commissioners, a city superintendent of 
schools for .a term not to exceed three years, whose duties shall 
be.: 

1. To examine and license teachers according to the statutes. 
* 

2. To supervise the administration of the courses of study. 
3. To have general supervision of the professional work of the 

schools of the city, including the bolding of teachers' meetings 
and the promotion of pupils. 

4. From time to time to make a written report to the board 
of education or board of school eominissioners, as the case may 
be, embodying such recommendations relative to the employment 
of teachers, adoption of text-books, changes in the course of 


